

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1011

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MARSICO

Printer's No. 1564

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by inserting after "rights"
2 , as further provided and as defined by the General Assembly,

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "upon request,"
4 and inserting

5 to have the safety of the victim and the victim's family
6 considered in fixing the amount of bail and release conditions
7 for the accused;

8 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out ", AS DEFINED BY
9 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY,"

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by inserting after "conduct;"
11 to be notified of any pretrial disposition of the case;

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by inserting after "PARDON;"
13 to be notified of all parole procedures, to participate in
14 the parole process, to provide information to be considered
15 before the parole of the offender, and to be notified of the
16 parole of the offender;

17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "upon request,"

18 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 8 and 9, by striking out ", AS
19 DEFINED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY,"

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "an" and
21 inserting

22 the

23 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "or adjudicated
24 responsible"

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by inserting after "conduct;"
2 full and timely restitution as determined by the court in a
3 juvenile delinquency proceeding; to the prompt return of
4 property when no longer needed as evidence;

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting after "prompt"
6 and final

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by inserting after "case"
8 and any related postconviction proceedings

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "upon request,"

10 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 18 and 19, by striking out ", the
11 victim's attorney or other lawful representative,"

12 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 25 and 26, by striking out ", _
13 counties, cities or municipalities" and inserting
14 or any political subdivision

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out ", counties,
16 cities or municipalities" and inserting
17 or any political subdivision

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "a" and
19 inserting
20 the

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by inserting after "section"
22 and as further defined by the General Assembly

23 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "AS DEFINED BY
24 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY"